1-31-92	03-20-20	- Patent and Trademark Office		
21 (1				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner c	10129254	the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Maurizio Pacifici		Name: Allergan Sales, Inc.		
Roshantha A. Chandraratna				
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) atta	iched? 🗋 Yes 🖼 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		2525 Dupont Drive		
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
Other		City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92612		
Execution Date: 1/6/2000; 1/17/2	:000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	nber(s):			
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/464,344				
Filed December	15, 1999			
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	n correspondence illed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: <u>Carlos A. Fisher (</u> Allergan, Inc.	т2-7н)			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
		☐ Enclosed		
		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
2525 7		2 / Admentized to se only god to deposit account		
Street Address: 2525 Dupont D	rive	8. Deposit account number:		
		01-0885		
City:State:	:ZIP:92612	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
7/2000 DNGUYEN 00000114 010885 09454344	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
0:581 40.00 CH				
9. Statement and signature.	liaf the feveraline inform			
of the original document.	ner, the roregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Carlos A. Fisher	()0.60	stable Plalon		
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date 3		
17327(HL)		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		!		
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING				
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPO	NDENCE STATES			
IS BEING DEPOSITED FIRST-CLASS MAIL	, IN AN			
MYELOPE ADDRESSED TO: OFFICE SIGNER OF PATENTS AND TRAD	emarks,			
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 ON	·			
BONNIE FERGUSON ABOTHEY FOR Applicate. PER	SON MAKING DEP	POSIT		
Date				

3/

PATENT REEL: 010611 FRAME: 0393

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Maurizio Pacifici of PHILADELPHIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, and Roshantha A. Chandraratna of ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: USE OF RETINOID RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS IN THE TREATMENT OF CARTILAGE AND BONE PATHOLOGIES for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on December 15, 1999 under application number 09/464,344.

WHEREAS: Allergan Sales, Inc., having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 010611 FRAME: 0394

	N/6			
Jil	14/6	_, 19 _2:000	\1.	io faifi
			Your	io Jufi
		IVIMUITZ	io Pacifici	j
State of	Pennsylvania PHICARES PHICARES)		
County of	PHICADERA) 55. (·)		
			BI	71217 12. 11-1111ch
On	VUIAN 6,2000	_ before me,	/h A	PACIFICI
				atisfactory evidence) to be the
_	-			instrument and acknowledged
to me that he	e/she/they executed	l the same in his	s/her/thei	r authorized capacity(ies), and
•	9			e person, or the entity upon
behalf of wh	ich the person(s) act	ea, executea the	e instrume	
WITNESS m	y hand and official s	eal.		NOTARIAL SEAL BARRY ROBERT DAHLEN, Notary Public
	•			City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires April 19, 2001
		Ý	b) cen	was Re
		1	Notary Pul	
			,	
IN WITNESS	S WHEREOF, I/We	have hereunto s	set hand ar	nd seal this
Tames	ng 17	.19 2000		
	9		1/4	A. Chandravally
		-		
State of	CALIFORNIA	Kosnan	itna A. Cha	andraratna en
) ss:		
County of	ORANGE)		
On O day	17 200	hoforo mo	MARY	In MC MALLE notice ashlic
personally	appeared	ROSHANTHA	A.	LOU MCNOWN, natury public CHANDRARATNA
personally ki	nown to me (or pros	red to me on the	e basis of s	atisfactory evidence) to be the
				nstrument and acknowledged
to me that he	// sh e/ they e xecuted	the same in his	3/h er/thei rumont th	r a uthorized capacity(ies), and e person, or the entity upon
behalf of whi	ich the person(s) act	ed, executed the	instrume	nt.
	1 / /	,		
WITNESS m	y hand and official s		,	
			Mar	Le Me hours
Comm	LOU MCNOWN hission # 1229524	<u> </u>	Votary Par	y Law Mc Moeon
	Public - California 🕺		~ ~	
My Comm	n. Expires Aug 16, 2003	-2-	-	

RECORDED: 02/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 010611 FRAME: 0395